Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(stock code: 3301)

TRADING SUSPENSION

Reference is made to the announcement of Ronshine China Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 28 March 2024 regarding the delay in publication of annual results announcement of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2023 (the "Audited Results").

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited was suspended at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 2 April 2024, pending the publication of the Audited Results.

By order of the Board
Ronshine China Holdings Limited
Ou Zonghong
Chairman

Hong Kong, 2 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Ou Zonghong, Ms. Zeng Feiyan, Ms. Yu Lijuan and Mr. Wu Jianxing are the executive Directors; Mr. Li Shupei is the non-executive Director; and Mr. Ren Yunan, Mr. Ruan Weifeng and Mr. He Jiarong are the independent non-executive Directors.